

ST. JAMES CATHEDRAL SCHOOL

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2015-2016 SCHOOL YEAR





<u>REGISTRATION & MATERIALS FEE</u> - \$475.00 - per student annually; due at time of registration CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FEE - \$1,000.00 -one-time fee per family; due at time of initial registration

FEES and TUITION payments are non-refundable.

TUITION RATES for SUPPORTING PARISHIONERS OF ST. JAMES CATHEDRAL

| | Annual | 11 Month Rate (July - May) | 10 Month Rate (Aug - May) |
|-------------|-------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Per Student | \$ 6,403.00 | \$ 582.00 | \$ 640.00 |

To receive the Parishioner rate, you must be a baptized Catholic and a registered, active and supporting member of the Parish for six (6) months. Registered, active and supporting Parishioners are those who attend Mass weekly and contribute a minimum of \$600.00 in the calendar year (January – December) prior to the registration date. The \$600 minimum is for Parish collections (Stewardship, Easter, Christmas, etc.) and does not include amounts given to Our Catholic Appeal, second collections, or specific ministry donations. Contributing by check and <u>using weekly envelopes</u> during the calendar year (January – December) is required (therefore, please turn in your envelopes each week during the Mass collection, regardless of whether you are contributing that week). Qualification for the Parishioner Rate and attendance at Mass will be monitored by the Cathedral's staff through the use of weekly envelopes. We will be notified in July and again in December as to qualification status.

TUITION RATES for NON – PARISHIONERS and OTHER DENOMINATIONS Annual 11 Month Rate 10 Month Rate

Annual 11 Month Rate (July - May) (Aug - May)

Per Student \$ 8.265.00 \$ 751.00 \$ 827.00

If you are a Parishioner of another Catholic Parish, your home Parish may agree to subsidize a portion of your tuition. Please contact your Parish for additional information.

PLEASE NOTE:

- Payments are due on the first of each month. A late fee of forty (\$40.00) dollars will be charged for payments made after the 10th of each month on any outstanding school account balance.
- Families who pay tuition in full with cash or check for the entire school year by August 10, 2015 receive a three percent (3%) discount (Parishioner \$6,210.91/student; Other \$8,017.05/student).

AFTER SCHOOL ~ FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2015-2016 SCHOOL YEAR

| REGISTRATION FEE (Non-Refundable) | \$ 25.00/per child |
|---|--|
| MATERIALS FEE for FULL TIME (Non-Refundable) for DROP IN (Non-Refundable) | * |
| ONE CHILD | - |
| | * 4 week month ~ 180.00/monthly |
| | * 5 week month ~ 225.00/monthly |
| TWO CHILDREN | 90.00/weekly |
| | * 4 week month ~ 324.00/monthly |
| | * 5 week month ~ 405.00/monthly |
| DROP-IN FEE | |
| NOON (and 2:15pm) DISMISSAL DAYS | \$ 15.00/per Day/per child |
| | |
| LATE FEE | |
| ACTIVITY FEE | Charged at time of individual activity |

PARENTS ~ IF YOUR CHILD(REN) IS (ARE) NOT PART OF THE AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAM:

If your child is not registered in the Afterschool program but is "signed in" for the program due to late pickup (after 3:30 p.m.), afterschool registration fees (\$25.00 per child) and materials fees (\$40.00 per child for drop in status) will be waived and only the drop-in fee of \$10.00 per child will be charged. If this happens more than two (2) times during the school year, your child(ren) will need to be registered as a student(s) in the afterschool program and those additional fees will be assessed.

Pre-K 3 & 4/EXTENDED CHILD CARE~TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE 2015-2016

REGISTRATION & MATERIALS FEE \$200.00/per child

\$700 00/massa41-1-

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FEE - \$1,000.00 – one time fee per family; due at time of initial registration

FEES and TUITION payments are non-refundable.

PRE K 3 TUITION ~ Effective – August 2015- MAY 2016

| 5 DAYS - 7:00am - 6:00pm - (tun day) | • |
|--|---|
| 3 DAYS - 7:00am - 6:00pm - (full day - Mon., Wed., Fri.) | |

PRE K 4 TUITION ~ Effective – August 2015- MAY 2016

| 5 DAYS - 7:00am - 6:00pm - (full day) | \$798.00/monthly |
|---|--------------------|
| 5 DAYS - 7:00am - 3:15pm - (school day) | . \$689.00/monthly |

(Additional charges for extended childcare if your child attends during academic calendar breaks when Pre-K program is not in session.)

PLEASE NOTE:

- Payments are due on the first of each month. A late fee of forty (\$40.00) dollars will be charged for payments made after the 10th of each month on any outstanding school account balance.
- Families who pay tuition in full with cash or check for the entire school year by August 10, 2015 receive a three percent (3%) discount.

Pre-K PARENTS, PLEASE NOTE...in order to be eligible for the Parishioner tuition rate in the elementary school, you must be a baptized Catholic and a registered, active and supporting member of the Parish for six (6) months prior to the beginning of Kindergarten. It is imperative that you review the requirements for Parishioner status on page 1 of this schedule.